SHARE CAPITAL

As on March 31, 2021, the Authorised Share Capital of the 
Company is H 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores Only) divided 
into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crores Only) Equity Shares of H 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each. The paid-up share capital is H 19,72,50,000/- 
(Rupees Nineteen Crore Seventy-Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) 
divided into 1,97,25,000/- (One Crore Ninety-Seven Lakh Twenty-
Five Thousand Only) of H 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

Listing of Equity Shares

Pursuant to provisions of Companies Act, 2013, SEBI (Issue of 
Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and other 
rules and regulations as applicable and upon receipt of regulatory 
approvals, Company has allotted 51,00,000 (Fifty-One Lakhs Only) 
Equity Shares issued through Initial Public Officer (IPO).

The securities of the Company are listed on the BSE Limited and 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited on October 15, 2020. 
Further, the Company has no equity shares carrying differential